
Name Name

1. Kunert, Volker 1. Kunert, Volker

2. Möller, Werner 2. Stürmer, Rolf

3. Haeger, Jörg 3. Möller, Werner

4. Aurast, Frank 4. Vogel, Meike

5. Vogel, Meike 5. Kobarg, Britta

6. Gauert-Nüschen, Birgit 6. Haeger, Jörg

7. Stürmer, Rolf 7. Vogel, Meike

8. Sonntag, Oliver 8. Ruwoldt, Joachim

9. Schulze, Norbert 9. Aurast, Frank

10. Außem, Heinrich-Willy 10. Sonntag, Oliver

Name Name

1. Aurast, Frank 17. Blasch, Stephan

2. Endreß, Maren 18. Trachtenbrodt, Rhonda

3. Franze, Olaf 19. Wicens, Rolf

4. Haeger, Jörg 20. Außem, Heinrich-Willy

5. Kobarg, Kai-Uwe 21. Hanne, Frank-Peter

6. Schulze, Norbert 22. Kunert, Volker

7. Reidt, Stephan 23. Herber, Jutta

8. Blaudzun, Torsten 24. Roitzsch, Georg

9. Schulze, Jenny 25. Pasenow, Norbert

10. Endreß, Oliver 26. Ludwig, Bella

11. Kobarg, Britta 27. Schröttke, Manfred

12. Stürmer, Rolf 28. Reuter, Heinz

13. Sonntag, Horst 29. Schroeder, Jörg

14. Kalenski, Petra 30. Wodrich, Christian

15. Stölting, Danny 31. Göcke, Claus

16. Sonntag, Oliver 32. Hanke, Conny
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Die Top "32" der Hauptrunde



Name

1. Vogel, Meike

2. Noffke, Alexandra

3. Gottschalk, Jörn

4. Meschke, Maik

5. Ramm, Karsten

6. Eggebrecht, Erwin

7. Rabe, Wilfried

8. Gormez, Haydar

9. Gauert-Nüschen, Birgit

10. Müller-Habekost, Thorsten

11. Möller, Werner

12. Arnoldi, Veronika

13. Krüger, Albert

14. Sonntag, Patricia

15. Blanke, Sabine

16. Bieri, Thomas

Name

49 Endreß, Rudi

50 Reinhardt, Dieter

51 Weber, Marcus 66 Harms, Birgit

52 Bieri, Alicia 67 Arnoldi, Georg

53 Kahler, Mirko 68 Bagging, Joachim

54 Bolduan, Harald 69 Kobel, Heinz

55 Kuhlmann, Adi 70 Bieri, Ute

56 Mudder, Bernd 71 Thießen, Christian

57 Leptien, Peter 72 Wehage, Walter

58 Ruwoldt, Joachim 73 Blanke, Ralf

59 Duft, Daniel 74 Wendt, Olaf

60 Bott, Christian 75 Steglich, Eric

76 Nüschen, Manfred

77 Gormez, Bianca

78 Junge, Wolfgang

79 Weber, Simone

80 Scheller, Edgar

Name 81 Schulze, Manfred

61 Wallbrecht, Uwe 82 Kuffer, Michael

62 Saggau, Maik 83 Probst, Bettina

63 Probst, Rüdiger 84 Buddenhagen, Ronny

64 Kuhlmann, Heiner 85 Wolff, Mario

65 Hass, Karsten 86 Wauczik, Anke
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1.495 186,88

190

200

184 1.289 184,14

167 1.070 178,33

160 1.089 181,50

158 1.057 176,17

140 1.077 179,50

179 972 194,40

168 851 170,20

163 1.006 201,20

156 853 170,60

154 868 173,60

145 853 170,60

144 824 164,80

131 873 174,60

148 658 164,50

gesamt ø

146 642 160,50

145 667 166,75

144 679 169,75

144 645 161,25

641

178,75

125 674

143 648 162,00

140 667 166,75

715

115 639 159,75

138

154,67

168,50

139 672 168,00

160,25

137

151,00

435 145,00

419 139,67

472 157,33

464 154,67

464

352 117,33

287 95,67

gesamt

Die Plätze 49 - 60

Die Plätze 61 - 86

453



Name 1.Spiel 2. Spiel 3. Spiel gesamt ø

1. Kunert, Volker 218 213 278 709 236,33

2. Haeger, Jörg 211 248 205 664 221,33

3. Stürmer, Rolf 258 173 189 620 206,67

4. Schulze, Norbert 229 196 181 606 202,00

5. Endreß, Maren 234 170 184 588 196,00

6. Bieri, Thomas 176 223 179 578 192,67

7. Kalenski, Petra 192 214 164 570 190,00

8. Ludwig, Bella 202 200 157 559 186,33

9. Hanne, Frank-Peter 165 212 177 554 184,67

10. Duft, Daniel 141 223 185 549 183,00

11. Göcke, Claus 169 182 193 544 181,33

12. Krüger, Albert 179 158 205 542 180,67

13. Schulze, Jenny 174 186 178 538 179,33

14. Eggebrecht, Erwin 190 172 175 537 179,00

15. Bieri, Alicia 172 178 185 535 178,33

16. Franze, Olaf 163 181 189 533 177,67

17. Blaudzun, Torsten 199 151 183 533 177,67

18. Pasenow, Norbert 180 175 173 528 176,00

19. Blanke, Sabine 180 145 203 528 176,00

20. Gottschalk, Jörn 162 182 178 522 174,00

21. Weber, Marcus 149 202 171 522 174,00

22. Müller-Habekost, Thorsten 200 145 176 521 173,67

23. Reuter, Heinz 166 178 171 515 171,67

24. Endreß, Rudi 169 178 163 510 170,00

25. Trachtenbrodt, Rhonda 154 152 204 510 170,00

26. Endreß, Oliver 153 165 188 506 168,67

27. Bolduan, Harald 187 152 166 505 168,33

28. Leptien, Peter 177 156 170 503 167,67

29. Kahler, Mirko 149 190 162 501 167,00

30. Reinhardt, Dieter 170 153 173 496 165,33

31. Bieri, Ute 155 188 153 496 165,33

32. Wehage, Walter 184 154 155 493 164,33

33. Thießen, Christian 158 199 136 493 164,33

34. Blanke, Ralf 138 145 202 485 161,67

35. Wendt, Olaf 193 123 168 484 161,33

36. Nüschen, Manfred 141 138 203 482 160,67

37. Junge, Wolfgang 140 151 187 478 159,33

38. Schulze, Manfred 158 170 136 464 154,67

39. Scheller, Edgar 196 130 138 464 154,67

40. Kuffer, Michael 157 141 155 453 151,00

Vorrunde 1



Name 1.Spiel 2. Spiel 3. Spiel gesamt ø

1. Möller, Werner 256 216 205 677 225,67

2. Aurast, Frank 238 192 223 653 217,67

3. Vogel, Meike 192 187 256 635 211,67

4. Gauert-Nüschen, Birgit 208 203 213 624 208,00

5. Sonntag, Oliver 189 188 236 613 204,33

6. Außem, Heinrich-Willy 228 166 201 595 198,33

7. Schroeder, Jörg 212 200 179 591 197,00

8. Gormez, Haydar 167 214 203 584 194,67

9. Meschke, Maik 195 171 214 580 193,33

10. Ruwoldt, Joachim 163 173 242 578 192,67

11. Wodrich, Christian 154 233 189 576 192,00

12. Kobarg, Kai-Uwe 210 173 190 573 191,00

13. Stölting, Danny 200 188 183 571 190,33

14. Kobarg, Britta 181 199 191 571 190,33

15. Reidt, Stephan 181 193 189 563 187,67

16. Herber, Jutta 199 177 186 562 187,33

17. Roitzsch, Georg 183 164 214 561 187,00

18. Ramm, Karsten 205 202 150 557 185,67

19. Blasch, Stephan 214 172 170 556 185,33

20. Sonntag, Horst 168 221 167 556 185,33

21. Rabe, Wilfried 187 184 184 555 185,00

22. Hanke, Conny 211 191 146 548 182,67

23. Sonntag, Patricia 155 162 223 540 180,00

24. Arnoldi, Veronika 192 202 144 538 179,33

25. Mudder, Bernd 151 202 180 533 177,67

26. Schröttke, Manfred 179 171 180 530 176,67

27. Kuhlmann, Adi 171 167 189 527 175,67

28. Wicens, Rolf 162 194 171 527 175,67

29. Noffke, Alexandra 148 189 188 525 175,00

30. Bott, Christian 184 157 183 524 174,67

31. Wallbrecht, Uwe 156 174 193 523 174,33

32. Saggau, Maik 179 157 179 515 171,67

33. Probst, Rüdiger 152 172 191 515 171,67

34. Kuhlmann, Heiner 164 185 165 514 171,33

35. Hass, Karsten 141 172 195 508 169,33

36. Harms, Birgit 161 154 187 502 167,33

37. Arnoldi, Georg 174 170 155 499 166,33

38. Bagging, Joachim 178 149 170 497 165,67

39. Kobel, Heinz 192 156 149 497 165,67

40. Steglich, Eric 171 124 188 483 161,00

41. Gormez, Bianca 165 176 138 479 159,67

42. Weber, Simone 163 173 136 472 157,33

43. Probst, Bettina 123 153 159 435 145,00

44. Buddenhagen, Ronny 156 147 116 419 139,67

45. Wolff, Mario 115 125 112 352 117,33

46. Wauczik, Anke 92 97 98 287 95,67

Vorrunde 2



Name 1.Spiel 2. Spiel 3. Spiel Zw.-R. gesamt ø

1. Kobarg, Britta 181 199 191 256 827 206,75

2. Sonntag, Horst 168 221 167 228 784 196,00

3. Schulze, Jenny 174 186 178 223 761 190,25

4. Pasenow, Norbert 180 175 173 220 748 187,00

5. Sonntag, Oliver 189 188 236 220 833 208,25

6. Kunert, Volker 218 213 278 220 929 232,25

7. Trachtenbrodt, Rhonda 154 152 204 217 727 181,75

8. Schulze, Norbert 229 196 181 216 822 205,50

9. Kalenski, Petra 192 214 164 211 781 195,25

10. Haeger, Jörg 211 248 205 205 869 217,25

11. Stölting, Danny 200 188 183 200 771 192,75

12. Franze, Olaf 163 181 189 200 733 183,25

13. Schröttke, Manfred 179 171 180 197 727 181,75

14. Endreß, Oliver 153 165 188 197 703 175,75

15. Blasch, Stephan 214 172 170 193 749 187,25

16. Stürmer, Rolf 258 173 189 192 812 203,00

17. Wicens, Rolf 162 194 171 191 718 179,50

18. Außem, Heinrich-Willy 228 166 201 191 786 196,50

19. Hanke, Conny 211 191 146 190 738 184,50

20. Blaudzun, Torsten 199 151 183 189 722 180,50

21. Reidt, Stephan 181 193 189 187 750 187,50

22. Endreß, Maren 234 170 184 187 775 193,75

23. Schroeder, Jörg 212 200 179 184 775 193,75

24. Ludwig, Bella 202 200 157 184 743 185,75

25. Kobarg, Kai-Uwe 210 173 190 182 755 188,75

26. Reuter, Heinz 166 178 171 178 693 173,25

27. Aurast, Frank 238 192 223 178 831 207,75

28. Roitzsch, Georg 183 164 214 177 738 184,50

29. Wodrich, Christian 154 233 189 177 753 188,25

30. Göcke, Claus 169 182 193 176 720 180,00

31. Herber, Jutta 199 177 186 175 737 184,25

32. Hanne, Frank-Peter 165 212 177 174 728 182,00

Zwischenrunde



Name 1.Spiel 2. Spiel 3. Spiel Zw.-R. gesamt ø

33. Krüger, Albert 179 158 205 172 714 178,50

34. Vogel, Meike 192 187 256 172 807 201,75

35. Gottschalk, Jörn 162 182 178 170 692 173,00

36. Gauert-Nüschen, Birgit 208 203 213 169 793 198,25

37. Sonntag, Patricia 155 162 223 168 708 177,00

38. Möller, Werner 256 216 205 166 843 210,75

39. Bieri, Thomas 176 223 179 164 742 185,50

40. Ramm, Karsten 205 202 150 163 720 180,00

41. Müller-Habekost, Thorsten 200 145 176 162 683 170,75

42. Rabe, Wilfried 187 184 184 161 716 179,00

43. Eggebrecht, Erwin 190 172 175 160 697 174,25

44. Arnoldi, Veronika 192 202 144 159 697 174,25

45. Noffke, Alexandra 148 189 188 155 680 170,00

46. Gormez, Haydar 167 214 203 154 738 184,50

47. Blanke, Sabine 180 145 203 152 680 170,00

48. Meschke, Maik 195 171 214 150 730 182,50

49. Endreß, Rudi 169 178 163 148 658 164,50

50. Reinhardt, Dieter 170 153 173 146 642 160,50

51. Weber, Marcus 149 202 171 145 667 166,75

52. Bieri, Alicia 172 178 185 144 679 169,75

53. Kahler, Mirko 149 190 162 144 645 161,25

54. Bolduan, Harald 187 152 166 143 648 162,00

55. Kuhlmann, Adi 171 167 189 140 667 166,75

56. Mudder, Bernd 151 202 180 139 672 168,00

57. Leptien, Peter 177 156 170 138 641 160,25

58. Ruwoldt, Joachim 163 173 242 137 715 178,75

59. Duft, Daniel 141 223 185 125 674 168,50

60. Bott, Christian 184 157 183 115 639 159,75



Name 1. Spiel 2. Spiel 3. Spiel Zw-R Top32 gesamt ø

1. Sonntag, Horst 168 221 167 228 249 1.033 206,60

2. Sonntag, Oliver 189 188 236 220 225 1.058 211,60

3. Endreß, Maren 234 170 184 187 212 987 197,40

4. Kalenski, Petra 192 214 164 211 207 988 197,60

5. Stürmer, Rolf 258 173 189 192 207 1.019 203,80

6. Aurast, Frank 238 192 223 178 195 1.026 205,20

7. Haeger, Jörg 211 248 205 205 192 1.061 212,20

8. Schulze, Norbert 229 196 181 216 189 1.011 202,20

9. Kobarg, Britta 181 199 191 256 185 1.012 202,40

10. Franze, Olaf 163 181 189 200 184 917 183,40

11. Stölting, Danny 200 188 183 200 183 954 190,80

12. Blaudzun, Torsten 199 151 183 189 182 904 180,80

13. Endreß, Oliver 153 165 188 197 181 884 176,80

14. Reidt, Stephan 181 193 189 187 180 930 186,00

15. Schulze, Jenny 174 186 178 223 179 940 188,00

16. Kobarg, Kai-Uwe 210 173 190 182 178 933 186,60

17. Blasch, Stephan 214 172 170 193 178 927 185,40

18. Trachtenbrodt, Rhonda 154 152 204 217 177 904 180,80

19. Wicens, Rolf 162 194 171 191 174 892 178,40

20. Außem, Heinrich-Willy 228 166 201 191 174 960 192,00

21. Hanne, Frank-Peter 165 212 177 174 172 900 180,00

22. Kunert, Volker 218 213 278 220 170 1.099 219,80

23. Herber, Jutta 199 177 186 175 169 906 181,20

24. Roitzsch, Georg 183 164 214 177 165 903 180,60

25. Pasenow, Norbert 180 175 173 220 164 912 182,40

26. Ludwig, Bella 202 200 157 184 159 902 180,40

27. Schröttke, Manfred 179 171 180 197 154 881 176,20

28. Reuter, Heinz 166 178 171 178 153 846 169,20

29. Schroeder, Jörg 212 200 179 184 148 923 184,60

30. Wodrich, Christian 154 233 189 177 147 900 180,00

31. Göcke, Claus 169 182 193 176 142 862 172,40

32. Hanke, Conny 211 191 146 190 138 876 175,20

Top "32"



Name

1. 

Spiel

2. 

Spiel

3. 

Spiel Zw-R Top32 Top16 Top8 Top4 Finale ges. ø

1. Aurast, Frank 238 192 223 178 195 178 187 163 191 1.745 193,89

2. Endreß, Maren 234 170 184 187 212 189 212 213 176 1.777 197,44

Name

1. 

Spiel

2. 

Spiel

3. 

Spiel Zw-R Top32 Top16 Top8 Top4 ges. ø

1. Endreß, Maren 234 170 184 187 212 189 212 213 1.601 200,13

2. Aurast, Frank 238 192 223 178 195 178 187 163 1.554 194,25

3. Franze, Olaf 163 181 189 200 184 177 200 158 1.452 181,50

4. Haeger, Jörg 211 248 205 205 192 211 206 157 1.635 204,38

Name

1. 

Spiel

2. 

Spiel

3. 

Spiel Zw-R Top32 Top16 Top8 ges. ø

1. Endreß, Maren 234 170 184 187 212 189 212 1.388 198,29

2. Haeger, Jörg 211 248 205 205 192 211 206 1.478 211,14

3. Franze, Olaf 163 181 189 200 184 177 200 1.294 184,86

4. Aurast, Frank 238 192 223 178 195 178 187 1.391 198,71

5. Kobarg, Kai-Uwe 210 173 190 182 178 203 179 1.315 187,86

6. Schulze, Norbert 229 196 181 216 189 228 171 1.410 201,43

7. Reidt, Stephan 181 193 189 187 180 215 157 1.302 186,00

8. Blaudzun, Torsten 199 151 183 189 182 214 136 1.254 179,14

Name

1. 

Spiel

2. 

Spiel

3. 

Spiel Zw-R Top32 Top16 ges. ø

1. Schulze, Norbert 229 196 181 216 189 228 1.239 206,50

2. Reidt, Stephan 181 193 189 187 180 215 1.145 190,83

3. Blaudzun, Torsten 199 151 183 189 182 214 1.118 186,33

4. Haeger, Jörg 211 248 205 205 192 211 1.272 212,00

5. Kobarg, Kai-Uwe 210 173 190 182 178 203 1.136 189,33

6. Endreß, Maren 234 170 184 187 212 189 1.176 196,00

7. Aurast, Frank 238 192 223 178 195 178 1.204 200,67

8. Franze, Olaf 163 181 189 200 184 177 1.094 182,33

9. Schulze, Jenny 174 186 178 223 179 177 1.117 186,17

10. Endreß, Oliver 153 165 188 197 181 175 1.059 176,50

11. Kobarg, Britta 181 199 191 256 185 172 1.184 197,33

12. Stürmer, Rolf 258 173 189 192 207 170 1.189 198,17

13. Sonntag, Horst 168 221 167 228 249 169 1.202 200,33

14. Kalenski, Petra 192 214 164 211 207 166 1.154 192,33

15. Stölting, Danny 200 188 183 200 183 161 1.115 185,83

16. Sonntag, Oliver 189 188 236 220 225 161 1.219 203,17

Top "16"

Top "8"

Finale

Top "4"



Name 1. Spiel 2. Spiel 3. Spiel Zw-R

B           

Top16

B           

Top  8

B           

Top  4

B           

Finale ges. ø

1. Vogel, Meike 192 187 256 172 223 184 208 246 1.668 208,50

2. Noffke, Alexandra 148 189 188 155 208 186 221 200 1.495 186,88

Name 1. Spiel 2. Spiel 3. Spiel Zw-R

B           

Top16

B           

Top 8

B           

Top  4 ges. ø
1. Noffke, Alexandra 148 189 188 155 208 186 221 1.295 185,00

2. Vogel, Meike 192 187 256 172 223 184 208 1.422 203,14

3. Gottschalk, Jörn 162 182 178 170 235 194 190 1.311 187,29

4. Meschke, Maik 195 171 214 150 201 174 184 1.289 184,14

Name 1. Spiel 2. Spiel 3. Spiel Zw-R

B           

Top16

B           

Top  8 ges. ø

1. Gottschalk, Jörn 162 182 178 170 235 194 1.121 186,83

2. Noffke, Alexandra 148 189 188 155 208 186 1.074 179,00

3. Vogel, Meike 192 187 256 172 223 184 1.214 202,33

4. Meschke, Maik 195 171 214 150 201 174 1.105 184,17

5. Ramm, Karsten 205 202 150 163 183 167 1.070 178,33

6. Eggebrecht, Erwin 190 172 175 160 232 160 1.089 181,50

7. Rabe, Wilfried 187 184 184 161 183 158 1.057 176,17

8. Gormez, Haydar 167 214 203 154 199 140 1.077 179,50

Name 1. Spiel 2. Spiel 3. Spiel Zw-R

B           

Top  16 ges. ø

1. Gottschalk, Jörn 162 182 178 170 235 927 185,40

2. Eggebrecht, Erwin 190 172 175 160 232 929 185,80

3. Vogel, Meike 192 187 256 172 223 1.030 206,00

4. Noffke, Alexandra 148 189 188 155 208 888 177,60

5. Meschke, Maik 195 171 214 150 201 931 186,20

6. Gormez, Haydar 167 214 203 154 199 937 187,40

7. Rabe, Wilfried 187 184 184 161 183 899 179,80

8. Ramm, Karsten 205 202 150 163 183 903 180,60

9. Gauert-Nüschen, Birgit 208 203 213 169 179 972 194,40

10. Müller-Habekost, Thorsten 200 145 176 162 168 851 170,20

11. Möller, Werner 256 216 205 166 163 1.006 201,20

12. Arnoldi, Veronika 192 202 144 159 156 853 170,60

13. Krüger, Albert 179 158 205 172 154 868 173,60

14. Sonntag, Patricia 155 162 223 168 145 853 170,60

15. Blanke, Sabine 180 145 203 152 144 824 164,80

16. Bieri, Thomas 176 223 179 164 131 873 174,60

B - Finale

B - Top "4"

B - Top "8"

B - Top "16"


